Page  1
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:   (805)522-8777
27 September 2013
p
Model #  Voltage
Range
Rated
Current
Max.
Power
Ripple &
Noise (2)
Dimming
Control
Efficiency @
115VAC
LGU-030S042-070PSC 20~42V 700mA 29.4W 4Vp-p Yes  84%
LGU-030S048-070PSC 5~48V 700mA 33.6W 4Vp-p No 86%
LGU-030S030-105PSC 5~30V 1050mA 31.5W 3Vp-p No 85%
LGU-030S024-125PSC 14~24V 1250mA 30W 3Vp-p No 84%
LGU-030S012-250PSC 7~12V 2500mA 30W 3Vp-p No 82%
O
u
tp
u

EMS Immunity  EN61547,EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,11,EN61547
O
th
e
rs
 MTBF  200,000 hours
Dimension  (L*W*H) 163*45*33
Weight 370g
• Universal AC input 90~264Vac
• Class 2 Power Supply Unit
• Withstand 277Vac surge input for 10 sec.
• Built-in Active PFC Function
• IP67
• RoHS Compliant
SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES 30W Constant Current LED Driver                          LGUC-030 Series
Page  2
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
Tel:    (805)522-0888